UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

! 39’?b041

THIS AGREEMENT dated June 1, 199f by and between the Harris Bank
Hinsdale, National Association ("Mortgagec“) the Harris Bank Hinsdale, Nationa!l
Assocmnon as Trustee under Trust Agreement doted May 24, 1989 and known as
Trust No, L-2282 (*Mortgagor"); and Chatsworth Properties, Inc., Joseph Nicosia,
Michael A. LaMantia and Ralph Nicosia (“Guarantorq"), wnncsscth

WHEREAS, Mortgagcc has agreed to lend Mortgagor the prlnClpal amount of
Threc Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($300,000.00) ¢v ienced by a
promissory note dated Junc 1, 1989, and sccurc_qw_by a Mortgage~dated June I, 1989,
filed June 20, 1989, in the. Torrens Offlcc of Cook County, Illinois as Documcnt No.
LR38034%1,)and recorded June 22, 1989, in the Recorder's Office of Cook County.
[llinois  as Documcnt No. 89286577, mortgaging, granting, and conveying to

Mortgagee the nroperty legally described as;

North 100 lect.of the East 170 Feet of Block Nine (8) in Highlands, said
Highlands, being v Subdivision of the North West Quarter (1/4) and the West
800 Feet of the Myrth 144 Fect of the South West Quarter {1/4) of Section 7,
Townshxp 38 North, (Rense 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook

County, Iilinois.

P.LN. 18-07-107-002
Commonly known as: 100 Spnrgl ke , Hinsdale, Illinois

WHEREAS, the parties hereto executza o Loan Modification Agreement dated
October 12, 1989, filed Octaber 23, 1989 \in _the Tarrens Office of Cook County,
llinois as Document No. LR3834474, and recorded October 24, 1989, in the
Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illinois as Tozument No. 89504385 increasing
the total prmclpal mdcbtedncss securcd thereby to Scven Hundred Thousand and
No/100° Dollars ($700,000.00).

g
&
-
=
g
:
b

WHEREAS, the parties hereto exccuted a Loan Modification Agreement dated
May 7, 1990, filed June 21, 1990, in the Torrens Office of Cavk County, Illinois as
Document No LR3890883, and recorded June 21, 1990 in the Recorder's Office of
Cook County, Hlmo:s as. Document No. 90295519, extending the ‘maiurity date of
the note and mortgage to December 1, 1990 and amending the terms-of the Note to
have interest due at maturity.

WHEREAS, the parties hereto executed a Loan Modification Ageement zated
December |, 1990, filed February {!, 1991, in the Torrens Office of Cook County,
Illinoi$ as Document No. LR3943621, and recorded February 11, 1991, in the
Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illjinois as Document No. 91065136, extending the
maturity date of the note and mortgage to June 1, 199] and amending the terms of
the Note to have interest due monthly.

 WHEREAS, said note is due and payable and the parties wish to extend the
Maturity date of the note; .

NOW, THEREFORE, the partics hereto agree to cxtend the Maturity date of
the mortgage and note to December I, 1991, The parties further agree that the

-1 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY.




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

outstanding prmcmal balancc will ‘bear interest at two percent (2.00%) htghcr than
the Harris Bank Hmsdalc. Nanonul ‘Association prime rate of interest as set [rom
time¢ to. time. The prime rate of interest as of the date of this Agrcement is cight

and one half percent (8.50%)

In all other respects, thc partlcs hereso reconfirm and ratily the provisions of
the mortgage, notc, construction loan agreement, and previous loan modification

agreements,

This Loan Modification Agrcemcm is exccuted by the Harris Bank Hinsdale,
National Association, not pcrsonally, but as Trustce as aforesaid in the exercise of
the power and authority vested in it as such Trustee; and it is cxpressiy
understood and agreed that nathmg contained herein or in sand note and morigage
shall be construed as creating any liability on the Harris Bank Hinsdale, National
Association 4z Trustce or on the Harris Bank Hinsdale, National Association
personally to puv the said note or any interest that may accrue therconm, ar any
indebtedness n'cnmg hereunder, or to perform any covenant cither cxpress or
implied- contained ivirein, all such liability, if any, being cxpressly waived by the
Trustee and by cvery pcrson now ot hereafter claiming any right of security
hcreundcr and that so far as the Harris Bank Hinsdale, National Association as
Truste¢ and its successors and the Harris Bank Hinsdale, National Association
personally arc concerned, ins legal holder or holders of said note and the owner
or owners of any indcbtedness accruing hereunder shall look solely to the premises
conveyed thercby far the payment-hercofl, by the enforcement of the lien hereby
created, in the manner hercin and i said note provided, or by action to enforce
the pcrsonal hab:hty of the guarantor; * any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Harris Bank Hinsdale, National Association, not
personally, but as Trustee as aforesaid, has| rxecuted this Loan Moadification
Agreement this 1st day of June, 1991,

Harris Bank _I-Iinsdalc. Nartionst Association as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated May- 24, 1989, and known
as Trust No, L-2282, and not persaraiiy

By: M-véa. =

Assistdnt Vice President/Trust Orrxccr

Attest: JMW

Assistant Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagee has cxecuted this Loan Modilication
Agreement this Ist day of June, 1991,

Harris Bank Hinsdale, Nationnl Association

By: ﬂ"%—j/&:m-—-—-—
Vicﬁv{sidcnt

2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHERBOF Guarantors have cxecuted this Loan Medificatian
Agreement thig 1st day of June; 1991,

State of Illinc

0is
County of W[Ocﬂgp]..,

1, the undersigned, a Notary Pubhc in‘and for said County, in the State of Ilinois,
do hercby certify that Janet Hale, who is Asuistant Vice Prcs:dcnt/Trust Officer of
Harris Bank Hinsdalc, National Associativn and Caroic Zicmian, who is Assistant
Vice President of the same corporation, percomally known to mc to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the forcgring instrument as such Assistant
Yice. Prcsxdcnt/Trust Officer and Assistant Vice /Piesident respectively, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowlcdged that/tiiey signed and delivered the
forcgoing instrument as their fvee and voluntary act anc as)che {ree and voluntary
act of the corporanon for the uses and purposes theremn- sét forth. Given under
my hand and seal this Ist day of June, 1991, AbAdatbfi s

Hodoce f

Notary Public

AMMMAAAAMM&
¢~iCIAL SEAL” >
Barbaia J Ahern ’
Notary Public, State of Hlinois >
My Commission Dxrile= Gi21/93 >

State of 1!{;32;0 VYYYYYYYYYYYY v soveyry

County of 0;,2),

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State of Illikois,
do hereby certify that John F. Kovacs, who is Vice President of Harris Bank
Hinsdale, Nationn) Association, personally known to mec to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Vice President,
appcarcd before me this day in_person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered the forcgomg mstrument as his free and voluntary act and as the frec
and voluntary act of the corporation for the uses and- purposes therein set forth,
Gwﬂ undgr my han&and spg}lthis Ist day of June, 1991, JAALIAALARAABADAMNASRLAANN,

»,

AAANALA

"QFFICIAL SEAL”

Barbara J. Ahern
Notary Public, State of lllinais

-

«

<

«,

:

:v My Commission Expires 621/91
PEVYY VY VYV TVY YR VYV YYY

Notary Publjc

YYYYYVYY




R,
NOFFICIAL COPY -




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

State of Illinois )

County of -D“P“c)’ }

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State of Illinois,
do hereby ccrt:fy that Joseph Nicosia, who is President of Chatsworth Properties,
Inc., and Mlchaci A. LoMantia, who is Vice President of the samec corporation,
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names arce subscribed to the
faregoing instrument as such President and Yice President respectively, appeared
before me: t]us day in’ person and acknowlcdgcd that they signed and delivered the
foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of the corporatmn for the uses and purposes therein sct forth. Given under
my hand and seal this 1st day of June, 1991

2 5 " OFFICIAL SEAL "

otary Publ ‘ LISA R, GONZALES
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

WY COMMISSION EXSIRES  B/Y/93

M Ty L

Statc of Tllinois y

County of Dufase )

1, the undersigned, a Nedary Public in and for said County and the State of
Illinois, hereby ccrt:fy thai 'oseph Nicosia, personally known to me to be the same
person whose namg is subscribéd to the foregoing instrument, appeared beforc me
this day in person and ackn\,'v‘c'iged that he signed and delivered the said
instrument as his [reec and volunis: y) act, for the uses and purposes therein sct
forth. Given under my hand and offic? ‘al geal this Ist day cf June, 1991,

V\P\W\JV\JV‘UV“
g " OFFICIAL- CEAL "
%A ﬁﬁﬁ”’ﬂ”’&" LISA R GONTALES ;

Notary Public’ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE (EALLINGIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ~ 21733

State of Illinois . )

County of DuFege )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County <nd the State of
IHinois, hcrcby certily that Michael A. LaMantia, personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, ‘anpeared before
me this day in person and acknowledgcd that he signed and delive/ed ithe said
instrument as his free and’ voluntary act, for the uses and purposes insreoin sct
forth., Given under my hand and official seal this st day of June, 1991,

. : ‘.“ y y L 8§ "
Notary Public LISA R, GONZE?.E&S

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  8/1/93

TP09LEE




UNOFFICIAL COPY.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois )
County of T 'BuPaa’e, )

I, the undcrsxgncd a Notary Pubhc in and for said County and the State of
Tliinois, hereby ccrnfy that Ralph Nicosia, personally known to me to be the same
person whose name: is subscnbed to the !‘orcgomg instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and ncknowlcdgcd that he signed and delivered the said
mstrumcnt as his [ree and voluntary.act, for the uses and purposes thercin sct
forth. Given under my hand and official seal this 1st day of June, 1991.

&)’WKWW

Notary Pubiic LISA B BONZELES

NOTARY'PUBLIG, STATE-OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.  8/1/93

. Preparcd by ang |

Hclcn Mardula/ba
Harns “Bank Hmsdalc
50 S meoln Strcct
Hmsdale, ]L 60521




- 08/9-052  zosdo SIouy. ‘oBeoyr
Q0% 3Uns. 120435 opreget yuoy goy
IMMDIN 03 o Kueduinn
S2UBINSIH SRS R R T TP .
A vl ﬁhﬁ

i h.d_._.ﬁm&m.ﬁ
1 270 A3T2300 100y

T uBNR) o sensifioy

d.
b4
ay
o

£ 4 Y 15193y
SOMI0UYY
L Hr 68l

q1
i

£ g

>-
0
0O
-
-
<
O
LL
| LL
O
Z
D

1508L6€

A -

o !
Suyonen® ™

.wqﬂmuvmm‘/_




